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Para-Aramid Fibers and Yarns

Interim Rule

PART 225—FOREIGN ACQUISITION

* * * * *

SUBPART 225.70--AUTHORIZATION ACTS, APPROPRIATIONS ACTS, AND OTHER STATUTORY RESTRICTIONS ON FOREIGN ACQUISITION

* * * * *

225.7002  Restrictions on food, clothing, fabrics, specialty metals, and hand or measuring tools.

225.7002-1  Restrictions.


(a)  In accordance with Section 9005 of Pub. L. 102-396, as amended (10 U.S.C. 2241 note, Limitations on Food, Clothing, and Specialty Metals Not Produced in the United States), and Section 8109 of Pub. L. 104-208, do not acquire supplies consisting in whole or in part of any of the following, that have not been grown or produced in the United States or its possessions—

* * * * *



(7)  Synthetic fabric or coated synthetic fabric, including all textile fibers and yarns that are for use in such fabrics;

* * * * *

225.7002-2  Exceptions.

Acquisitions in the following categories are not subject to the restrictions in 

225.7002-1—

* * * * *


[(k)
 Purchases of articles containing para-aramid fibers and yarns manufactured in a qualifying country (see 225.872) if the Secretary of Defense makes a determination in accordance with Section 807 of Pub. L. 105-261 that—



(1)
Procuring articles that contain only para-aramid fibers and yarns manufactured from suppliers within the United States or its possessions would result in sole source contracts or subcontracts for the supply of such para-aramid fibers and yarns;



(2)
 Such sole source contracts or subcontracts would not be in the best interest of the Government or consistent with the objectives of the Competition in Contracting Act (10 U.S.C. 2304); and



(3)
 The qualifying country permits U.S. firms that manufacture para-aramid fibers and yarns to compete with foreign firms for the sale of para-aramid fibers and yarns in that  country.]

* * * * *

PART 252—SOLICITATION PROVISIONS AND CONTRACT CLAUSES

* * * * *

252.225-7012  Preference for Certain Domestic Commodities.

As prescribed in 225.7002-3(a), use the following clause:

PREFERENCE FOR CERTAIN DOMESTIC COMMODITIES (SEP 1997[JAN 1999])


(a)  The Contractor agrees to deliver under this contract only such of the following articles that have been grown, reprocessed, reused, or produced in the United States, its possessions, or Puerto Rico—

* * * * *



(7)  Synthetic fabric, and coated synthetic fabric, including all textile fibers and yarns that are for use in such fabrics;

* * * * *


(b)  This clause does not apply—

* * * * *



(3)  To chemical warfare protective clothing produced in the countries listed in subsection 225.872-1 of the Defense FAR Supplement; or


(4)  To purchases of fibers and yarns that are for use in synthetic fabric or coated synthetic fabric (but not the purchase of the synthetic or coated synthetic fabric itself), if such fabric is to be used as a component of an end item that is not a textile product.  Examples of textile products, made in whole or in part of fabric, include(



(i)  Draperies, floor coverings, furnishings, and bedding (Federal Supply Group 72, Household and Commercial Furnishings and Appliances);




(ii)  Items made in whole or in part of fabric in Federal Supply Group 83,  Textile/leather/furs/apparel/findings/tents/flags, or Federal Supply Group 84,  Clothing, Individual Equipment and Insignia;




(iii)  Upholstered seats (whether for household, office, or other use); and




(iv)  Parachutes (Federal Supply Class 1670)[; or


(5)
To purchases of articles containing para-aramid fibers and yarns manufactured in a country listed in subsection 225.872-1 of the Defense FAR Supplement, if the Secretary of Defense makes a determination for such purchases in accordance with Section 807 of Pub. L. 105-261].

(End of clause)
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